
Milwaukee Police Department 
District Five Contact Guide 

Email – mpd5@milwaukee.gov 
 

A. All Emergencies – Dial 911 
1. All life threatening situations 
2. All suspected crimes in progress (examples include, but not limited to) 

a. Robbery 
b. Shots Fired/Shootings 

B. Non Emergencies – Dial 933-4444 
1. When an officer is needed at the scene but the situation is not life threatening. 

a. Loud Music 
b. Neighbor trouble (non-violent) 

C. District Notifications – Dial 935-7252 (5th District) 
1. Non-emergencies when a squad is not needed.  

a. FAX number 935-7115 (Hot spot forms or drug complaint forms) 
 
D. Drug Activity and Drug House reports 

1. Anti-Gang Unit Sergeant Jeff Lintonen (235-6634 cell) jlinto@milwaukee.gov 
 
E. To speak to Captain Terrence Gordon – Dial 935-7252 or email at  

 tgordo@milwaukee.gov 
o Crime Analysis Officer  

Police Officer Jennifer Feather (935-7915) jfeath@milwaukee.gov 
 
F. To speak to a Shift Commander – Dial 935-7251 (24 hours a day) 

o Lieutenant Charles Berard  (8:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.) cberar@milwaukee.gov  
o Lieutenant Jutiki Jackson   (4:00 p.m. – 12:00 a.m.) jcjack@milwaukee.gov  
o Lieutenant Boris Turcinovic (12:00 a.m. – 8:00 a.m.) bturci@milwaukee.gov  

 
G. To speak to a Community Liaison Officer  

Police Officer Thomas Kupsik 935-7258 tkupsi@milwaukee.gov  
   

H. Community Prosecution Unit: 
Asst. District Attorney Ben Wesson   935-7844,  (235-6625 cell)

 Ben.Wesson@da.wi.gov 
Community Prosecution Unit Asst John Connelly 935-7141, (234-9522 cell) 
 jconnelly@milwaukeehidta.org  
P.O. Gregory Hunter    935-7141,  (235-6619 cell) 
 ghunte@milwaukee.gov 
P.O. Cory Lopez      935-7141,  (235-6619 cell) 
 clopez@milwaukee.gov 
P.O. Minisha Howard    935-7141, (235-6619 cell) 
 mlhowa@milwaukee.gov 
P.O. Troy Carus     935-7141, (235-6619 cell) 
 tcarus@milwaukee.gov  

  
Community Prosecution Unit Investigator 

  P.O. Kevin Matte 935-7252  kmatte@milwaukee.gov  
 P.O. Brian Matte 935-7252  bmatte@milwaukee.gov  
 
I. Riverwest Bicycle Patrol Officers   Hours 4:00 p.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

P.O. Steven Roufus  935-7252   (559-2651 cell)
 sroufu@milwaukee.gov 
P.O. Philip Poulos  935-7252  (559-2651 cell)
 ppoulo@milwaukee.gov 

 



J.  Martin L King Drive Bicycle Patrol Officers   
  P.O. Nicole Fuhrman (7a – 3p)  935-7252  (552-8583 cell) 
   npecha@milwaukee.gov 
  P.O. Nicole Miller (7a – 3p)  935-7252  (552-8583 cell) 
   nmmill@milwaukee.gov 
  P.O. Thomas Frank (3p – 11p)  935-7252  (902-0737 cell) 
   tfrank@milwaukee.gov  
  P.O. Michael Walker (3p – 11p)  935-7252  (902-0737 cel l) 
   miwalk@milwaukee.gov  
 
K. Amani Neighborhood Bicycle Patrol Officers 

P.O. Jamie Rosado (2p – 10p)  935-7252  (514-8664 cell) 
  jrosad@milwaukee.gov  
P.O. Chris Ottoway (2p – 10p)  935-7252  (514-8664 cell) 
  cottaw@milwaukee.gov  

 
L. Atkinson Avenue Bicycle Patrol Officers 

P.O. Alex Klabunde (4p – 12a)  935-7252  (499-1234 cell) 
 aklabu@milwaukee.gov  
P.O. Jasen Rydzewski   935-7252  (499-1234 cell) 
 jrydze@milwaukee.gov  

 
M. Tavern Squad 935-7999 ext 2499  Hours 7:00 p.m. to 3:00 a.m. 

P.O. Paul Martinez  pmarti@milwaukee.gov  
 
N. Proactive Policing Unit (7:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.) 

P.O. Richard Gordy   235-6620 (Cell) rgordy@milwaukee.gov 
P.O. Joseph Torres   235-6620 (Cell) jtorre@milwaukee.gov 

 
O.   Assistant City Attorney & Community Prosecutor 

Robin Pederson 234-9136 cell or email at rpederson@milwaukee.gov  
 
P.   Wisconsin Department of Corrections / Probation and Parole (414) 935-7344 

Agent Marc Friedrich 750-2730 or email at marc.friedrich@wisconsin.gov    
Agent Billie Lynn Ellis 227-4748 or email at billie.ellis@wisconsin.gov 
Agent Donna Kissler 227-4199 or email at donna.kissler@wisconsin.gov 
Agent Rasheedah Saahir 750-3461 or email at rasheedah.saahir@wisconsin.gov 

 
Q.   Domestic Violence Advocate 

Sara Schneider  935-7656 or email at saras@familypeacecenter.org  
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